=71

~1 ,

[

EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS

Specific to this project, our firm with a long history of completing projects at Georgian College. Since
2005, e-Lumen International Inc. has gained valuable work experience as a result of:

Year

2005

2005

2006

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

2010

Project Description

Barrie / Orillia / Owen Sound
Campuses — Lighting study
Barrie / Orillia / Owen Sound
Campuses — Lighting Project -
Resign of all lighting throughout
campus buildings

New Bracebridge campus project.

Midland campus expansion -
marine repair training facility and
classrooms.

Orillia campus classroom
conversion and expansion.

Orillia campus dental lab.

Building C electrical infrastructure
update and rejuvenation project
(PCB transformer and panel
replacement)

Orillia veterinarian clinic
expansion

New Orangeville Campus

Barrie Campus: Building C
Re-brick

Owen Sound Marine Simulator
expansion

Barrie Campus: Centre for
Sustainable Technologies
(Building A Expansion)

Barrie Campus: Building M -
Sadlon Health & Wellness
Building

Barrie Campus: Electrical
Requirements for Gas Fitters
Project — Building F

Barrie Campus: Building E —
Kitchen Renovations

Owen Sound Campus — Welding
Lab Renovations

Barrie Campus: F Building Paint
Booth Re-location

Barrie Campus: Computer Room

Barrie Campus: E-115 Renovations

Barrie Campus: The Last Class
Restaurant Expansion and
Renovation

Year Project Description
2010  Barrie Campus: Kitchen Reno
2010  New Collingwood Campus
2010 Barrie Campus: Georgian

College Parking Lot Additions
Barrie Campus: Georgian
2010  College Auto-show Refresh
Project
2010 Barrie Campus: Georgian
College 48 Collier Street Project
2011 Bracebridge Campus — Georgian
College Parking Lot
Barrie Campus: Renovations
2011 Building E - Main Electrical
Room and interior panels
2011 Barrie Campus: Entrepreneur
Renovations Building E
2011  Owen Sound Campus: Gas Lab
Owen Sound Campus: Kitchen
2011 .
renovation
2011 Barrie Campus: Building C Gas
Generator Backup
Barrie Campus: President's Drive
2011 . . .
Rejuvenation Project
Barrie Campus Rear Lot
2011  Pedestrian Pathway Lighting
Project
2011 Barrie Campus: Gryphon Theatre
Lighting & Electrical Project
2011 Barrie Campus: Building D & E
Orillia Campus Community
2012 .
Project Centre
2012 Bgm’e; Campus: Cenotaph
Lighting
2012 Barrie Campus: Building K -
Library Lighting project
Barrie Campus: Parking
2012 o8 &9
2012  Barrie Campus: Parking Lot 1

Year

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

Project Description

Barrie Campus: Governor Drive

Owen Sound Campus: South
Parking Lot Renovation

Orillia Campus: Main Entrance
Lighting
Barrie Campus:

Building M Signage

Georgian College -Electrical Reno

Barrie Campus: Building F Main
Electrical Rejuvenation

Barrie Campus: Subway Restaurant

Orillia Campus Library Retrofit

Orillia Campus: Cafeteria Retrofit

Barrie Campus: President's Office
& Boardroom

Barrie Campus: Centre of Universe

Orillia Campus: Tim Horton's &
other restaurants

Owen Sound Campus: Restaurant &
Cafeteria Renovation

Barrie Campus: Georgian Corridor

Orillia Campus: Gymnasium
lighting renovation

Barrie Campus: Parking Lot 14

Barrie Campus: Bookstore
Renovation

Barrie Campus: Duckworth
Entrance renovation

Owen Sound Campus:
MED expansion

Barrie Campus: Duckworth &
President's Drive

Barrie Campus: E218
Renovation

e-Lumen International Inc. — Consulting Engineers
595 Cityview Blvd., Suite 204/205, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada
Tel: (905) 417-6881 Fax: (905) 417-6882 www.e-lumen.ca

International Inc.



