

## **EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS**



Specific to this project, our firm with a long history of completing projects at Georgian College. Since 2005, e-Lumen International Inc. has gained valuable work experience as a result of:

Year	Project Description	Year	Project Description	Year	Project Description
2005	Barrie / Orillia / Owen Sound Campuses – Lighting study	2010	Barrie Campus: Kitchen Reno	2012	Barrie Campus: Governor Drive
2005	Barrie / Orillia / Owen Sound Campuses – Lighting Project - Resign of all lighting throughout campus buildings	2010	New Collingwood Campus	2012	Owen Sound Campus: South Parking Lot Renovation
2006	New Bracebridge campus project.	2010	Barrie Campus: Georgian College Parking Lot Additions	2012	Orillia Campus: Main Entrance Lighting
2007	Midland campus expansion - marine repair training facility and classrooms.	2010	Barrie Campus: Georgian College Auto-show Refresh Project	2012	Barrie Campus: Building M Signage
2007	Orillia campus classroom conversion and expansion.	2010	Barrie Campus: Georgian College 48 Collier Street Project	2013	Georgian College -Electrical Reno
2007	Orillia campus dental lab.	2011	Bracebridge Campus – Georgian College Parking Lot	2013	Barrie Campus: Building F Main Electrical Rejuvenation
2007	Building C electrical infrastructure update and rejuvenation project (PCB transformer and panel replacement)	2011	Barrie Campus: Renovations Building E - Main Electrical Room and interior panels	2013	Barrie Campus: Subway Restaurant
2007	Orillia veterinarian clinic expansion	2011	Barrie Campus: Entrepreneur Renovations Building E	2013	Orillia Campus Library Retrofit
2007	New Orangeville Campus	2011	Owen Sound Campus: Gas Lab	2013	Orillia Campus: Cafeteria Retrofit
2007	Barrie Campus: Building C Re-brick	2011	Owen Sound Campus: Kitchen renovation	2013	Barrie Campus: President's Office & Boardroom
2007	Owen Sound Marine Simulator expansion	2011	Barrie Campus: Building C Gas Generator Backup	2013	Barrie Campus: Centre of Universe
2008	Barrie Campus: Centre for Sustainable Technologies (Building A Expansion)	2011	Barrie Campus: President's Drive Rejuvenation Project	2014	Orillia Campus: Tim Horton's & other restaurants
2009	Barrie Campus: Building M - Sadlon Health & Wellness Building	2011	Barrie Campus Rear Lot Pedestrian Pathway Lighting Project	2014	Owen Sound Campus: Restaurant & Cafeteria Renovation
2009	Barrie Campus: Electrical Requirements for Gas Fitters Project – Building F	2011	Barrie Campus: Gryphon Theatre Lighting & Electrical Project	2014	Barrie Campus: Georgian Corridor
2009	Barrie Campus: Building E – Kitchen Renovations	2011	Barrie Campus: Building D & E	2014	Orillia Campus: Gymnasium lighting renovation
2009	Owen Sound Campus – Welding Lab Renovations	2012	Orillia Campus Community Project Centre	2014	Barrie Campus: Parking Lot 14
2009	Barrie Campus: F Building Paint Booth Re-location	2012	Barrie Campus: Cenotaph Lighting	2014	Barrie Campus: Bookstore Renovation
2010	Barrie Campus: Computer Room	2012	Barrie Campus: Building K - Library Lighting project	2014	Barrie Campus: Duckworth Entrance renovation
2010	Barrie Campus: E-115 Renovations	2012	Barrie Campus: Parking Lot 8 & 9	2014	Owen Sound Campus: MED expansion
2010	Barrie Campus: The Last Class Restaurant Expansion and Renovation	2012	Barrie Campus: Parking Lot 1	2014	Barrie Campus: Duckworth & President's Drive
				2014	Barrie Campus: E218 Renovation

